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Users

USER MANAGEMENT

Create users, user levels
and passwords
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AAA-LUX B.V.

Users

Pieter Neggers }

pieter.neggers@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Floris Venhuizen }

floris.venhuizen@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Karl Driessens }

karl.driessens@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Erik Swennen }

erik.swennengaaa-lux-lighting.com

Tess Peters }

tess.peters@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Stefan Teley }

stefan.teley@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Stefan Drossaert }

stefan.drossaert@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Anneli }

Annelibaks@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Raymond }

raymond.wiggers@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Michel van Dooren }

michel.vandooren@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Rob Looijmans }

rob.looijmans@aaa-lux-lighting.com

hanneke }

hanneke bos@aaa-lux-lighting.com

Clients

LEDExpert NL

AREALUX BV.

AAA-LUX NL

Abacus

AAA-LUX R&D

Kempf

Multilux

Cephee Led

Abatec

Oostendorp Belgie Bvba
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Activate and program

ju athletic stadion
Service Page

| €= statistics

Current Conrecten =

,
|
i
£
£

Total usage: 153.23kWh

Luminaire status Energy usage per group
overview 1 ~ and time period
@ ™
B BTG

[¥]z]s]=]z1s]:12]a] =]l =] =]

h

AAALLIX"

333357



' Set group [GEEETEM to scene EHEIE

Hockey 4: 10%

_ Set group (EEXCT to scene (GISTI after €E) minutes




API - Scenes

Automatic Scene
Selection

> >
¢ ¢

AAALLIX"



[INCEBNTROL

ApA-LLIXE

Funktionen & Applikationen

AAApp Wifi Hardware ON Remote Control

CONTROLS

AAApp 4G

BASIC
FUNCTIONS

CONTROLS

Control hardware
artivated

CONTROLS

Dashboard User

Control application for
i Interface

smartphore and tablet

Control application for
smartphone and table

Users TAG's Energy Page Service Page Programming

PLUS
FUNCTIONS

USER MANAGEMENT USER MANAGEMENT MONITORING MONTORING AUTOMATION

Luminzlre status
overview

Create users, user levels
and passwords

Activate and program

Erergy usage per group
control tags

Clock Function using
and time period Blockly

Showtime * API - Scenes API - Data AutoMessage AutoPredict

CONTROLS AUTCMATION AUTOMATION MONITORING MONITORING

Predict
luminaire fallures

Automatic Scene
Selection

Automatic Data

Dynamic light shows
" Exchange

per group

Message service for
anomalies

AutoCom Software Update § Remote Service

INSTALLATION

& SERVICE INSTALLATION SERVICE SERVICE

New software releases

System Commissioning Programming scene and

Technical support by
remote hardware settings



https://dashboard.aaa-lux-lighting.com/login
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Hardware

Connected hardware

indoor

outdoor

Control Box

e

-
SB Group Wired Touch Screen SB Group Sensor
(1 per group)

Bridge & Relais

SB Group RF
(1per group)

REMOTE POWER CABINET
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System Aufbau

2.1.2  General system architecture



https://service.aaa-lux-lighting.com/confluence/display/PRKB/Application+Note+InControl
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